in investment income, net due to market fluctuation of $102.8 million, offset by increases in gifts of
$13.4 million and Federal grants of $7.7 million.

~~

System Related Organizations

(47,854) (46,500) (1,354) 3%

(/2,463) (41,047) (1,416) 3%

(665) (796) 131 (16)%

(90.9821 (88.3431 (2.639) 3%

Component entities' ending net position increased from 2014 to 2015, as shown in the
following schedule.

Increase/ Percent
2015 2014 Decrease Chance

Operafing Revenues

Patient revenue $ 51,797 $ 51,574 $ 223 0%

Contract revenue 8,686 8,131 555 7%

Contributions 72,803 63,648 9,155 14°/a

Campus support 6,884 5,449 1,435 26%

Other 13362 15,191 (1,8291 (12)%

Total Operating Revenues 153,532 143.993 9.539 7%

Operating Expenses

Program expenses

Other operating expenses

Depreciation

Total Operating Expenses

Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)

Investment income (loss), net

Payments to NSHE System

Other nonoperating revenues (expenses)

Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)

Other Revenues

Net Position

Increase (Decrease) in net position

Net position, beginning of year,

as previously reported

Correction of an error,

contributions receivable

Net position, beginning of year,

As restated

Net Position, end of year

CASH FLOWS (in $1,000's)

7,531 55,936 (48,405) (87)%

(51,878) (44,234) (7,644) 17%

(1,486) 1,549 (3.0351 (196)%

(45.833) 13,251 (59.0841 (446)%

29.309 9,345 19.964 214%

46,026 78,246

566,180 487,934

Unaudited

(32,220) (41)%

78,246 16%

100%

566,513 487 934 78,579 16%

$612.539 $566.180 $46.359 8%

Net cash flows decreased slightly when compared to 2014 as discussed further below. Cash
flows from operating activities decreased due to increased payments to employees for compensation
and benefits offset by increased payments received for sales and services. Net operating cash flows
(amount of cash from operating activities) decreased 9%.

Increase/ Percent
2015 2014 (Decreasel Chance

Operating activities

Noncapital financing

Capital financing activities

Investing activities

Net increase (decrease) in cash

Cash -beginning of year

Cash -end of year

$(606,630) $(558,254) $(48,376) 9%

684,710 646,493 38,217 6%

(53,170) (33,627) (19,543) 58%

44,181 22,766 21,415 94%

69,091 77,378 (8,287)

283,845 206.467 77.378

$352 936 $283 845 $ 69.091

10

Unaudited

Cash flows from noncapital financing activities increased $38.2 million. This increase was

primarily related to the increase in cash received from gifts and grants. Cash flows from capital
financing activities decreased $19.5 million, due to increases in proceeds from capital debt offset by

larger increases in purchases of capital assets and principal payments. Cash flows from investing

activities increased by $21.4 million as a result of normal investment activity.

CAPITAL ASSET AND DEBT ADMINISTRATION

As of June 30, 2015, the System had invested $2,018.6 million in a broad range of capital